
 '24-'25 HOLLYWOOD DANCE JAMZ - Competition Results - Anaheim

COMPETITION

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Mini Solo - Jazz
#174 "Old Time Rock and Roll" Synergy 

Academy
#175 "I Will Survive" The Moxie Movement#187 "I Want to be a Rockette" Synergy Academy

Mini Solo - Lyrical #183 "Wonderful World" The Artist Collective

Mni Solo - Musical Theater #185 "Fix My Crown" Synergy Academy

Mini Small Group - Musical Theatre #172 "L-O-V-E" The Artist Collective

Mini Small Group - Open #179 "I'm Blue" Synergy Academy

Mini Small Group - Jazz #186 "The Taylor's" Synergy Academy

Mini Small Group - Lyrical #189 "Home" The Artist Collective

Mini Large Group #205 "Arachnid" Synergy Academy

Mini Line #204 "How Will I Know" Synergy Academy

Junior Solo - Acro #1 "The Eel" Synergy Academy

Junior Solo - Jazz #4 "Debut" The Moxie Movement
#16 "Make You Look" PAVE School of 

the Arts
#15 "Queen Bee" Pavlova Dance 

Studio

Junior Solo - Hip Hop #17 "JB" Rize All

Junior Solo - Contemporary #21 "Suspicion" The Moxie Movement
#18 "Motomami" Studio X Dance 

Complex
#22 "Summertime" PAVE School of 

the Arts

Junior Solo - Musical Theatre #36 "Roxie" The Artist Collective #33 "I Feel Pretty" Dance Illusion
#35 "Delia Deetz" Synergy 

Academy

Junior Solo - Lyrical #43 "Sound of Silence" The Moxie Movement #46 "Yet" PAVE School of the Arts
#50 "Grace" PAVE School of the 

Arts
#38 "Shelter" The Moxie 

Movement
#49 "Angels Among Us" Synergy 

Academy

Junior Solo - Open #61 "Money" The Artist Collective #53 "Katana" Synergy Academy
#57 "Elastic Heart" Synergy 

Academy

Junior Duet/Trio - Jazz #194 "Fashionista" Pavlova Dance Studio #192 "Choose Your Fighter" Rize All
#191 "I'm The Drama" The Moxie 

Movement

Junior Duet/Trio - Musical Theatre
#199 "Girlfriend In a Coma" Synergy 

Academy

Junior Duet/Trio - Contemporary #200 "Heads And Tails" The Artist Collective

Junior Duet/Trio - Hip Hop #202 "The Chipmunks" Rize All

Junior Duet/Trio - Open
#203 "Welcome to the Jungle" The Moxie 

Movement

Junior Duet/Trio - Jazz Funk
#201 "Make a Sound" PAVE School of the 

Arts

Junior - Small Group - Hip Hop #206 "Clean Crew" Synergy Academy

Junior - Small Group - Lyrical #220 "Hallelujah" The Moxie Movement

Junior - Small Group - Musical Theatre #209 "100 Ways" Synergy Academy

Junior - Small Group - Jazz #210 "Le Freak" The Moxie Movement

Junior - Small Group - Contemporary
#211 "The Sun Will Shine Again" The Artist 

Collective

Junior - Small Group - Open #212 "Support Group" Synergy Academy

Junior - Small Group - Tap #219 "Rhythm" Wanna Dance

Junior - Large Group - Hip Hop #224 "It Takes Scoop" Step By Step Dance

Junior - Large Group - Contemporary #225 "The Wisp Sings" The Moxie Movement

Junior - Large Group - Lyrical #227 "Into the Storm" Synergy Academy

Junior - Production #229 "Squad" Pavlova Dance Studio

Pre-Teen Solo - Jazz #69 "Boombastic" Synergy Academy
#70 "Love In Portofino" PAVE School of 

the Arts
#67 "Long Jacket" Infinity Dance 

Studio

Pre-Teen Solo - Musical Theatre #75 "New Cool" Dance Republic

Pre-Teen Solo - Contemporary #89 "Listening Hour" 4PM Dance
#94 "Heavenly Bodies" PAVE School of 

the Arts
#82 "Spectrum" The House

#84 "Musical Doodle" Synergy 
Academy

#80 "Sting" The Moxie Movement

Pre-Teen Solo - Lyrical
#103 "To Build A Home" The Moxie 

Movement
#99 "Criminal" Shelley Chang

#104 "Corner Of Your Heart" The 
Artist Collective

Pre-Teen Solo - Open #106 "Witch" 4PM Dance

Pre-Teen Duet/Trio - Lyrical
#232 "Something Like This" The Artist 

Collective

Pre-Teen Duet/Trio - Musical Theater #233 "We Share Everything" Wanna Dance

Pre-Teen Duet/Trio - Open #234 "Me and the Devil" 4PM Dance

Pre-Teen Duet/Trio - Contemporary #237 "Hide and Seek" Synergy Academy

Pre-Teen Small Group - Jazz #231 "Ya Ya" Step By Step Dance

Pre-Teen Small Group - Contemporary #248 "Salem" Synergy Academy

Pre-Teen Small Group - Tap #239 "Calling" Step By Step Dance

Pre-Teen Small Group - Lyrical #253 "Us" Synergy Academy

Pre-Teen Large Group #262 "Assassin in Love" Synergy Academy

Pre-Teen Production #230 "You Wish" Synergy Academy

Pre-Teen Line #264 "Fresh Theory" Synergy Academy

Teen Solo - Jazz #110 "My Perogative" Synergy Academy

Teen Solo - Ballet
#110.1 "Awakening of Flora" The Artist 

Collective

Teen Solo - Contemporary #125 "Station" The Artist Collective #113 "See if for yourself" Pacific Dance
#118 "It will always be you" The 

Artist Collective
#120 "Lovely" Synergy Academy #115 "The Stack" Synergy Academy



Teen Solo - Contemporary #125 "Station" The Artist Collective #113 "See if for yourself" Pacific Dance
#118 "It will always be you" The 

Artist Collective
#120 "Lovely" Synergy Academy #115 "The Stack" Synergy Academy

Teen Solo - Lyrical #132 "Not Enough" Synergy Academy

Teen Solo - Open #134 "Bitter Earth" PAVE School of the Arts

Teen Duet/Trio #236 "Is That Alright" Synergy Academy

Teen Small Group - Jazz
#247 "Easy Come Easy Go" The Artist 

Collective

Teen Small Group - Open #249 "Michigan" The Artist Collective

Teen Small Group -  Contemporary #259 "When I Was Older" Step By Step Dance

Teen Small Group -  Ballet #254 "Morpheus" The Artist Collective

Teen Small Group -  Tap #255 "I Ain't Worried" Step By Step Dance

Teen Small Group - Lyrical #260 "The Chain" Synergy Academy

Teen Small Group - Musical Theatre 
#263 "Here Life is Beautiful" The Artist 

Collective

Teen Large Group - Tap #268 "Everybody Talks" Step By Step Dance

Teen Large Group - Jazz #269 "Mad Max" Synergy Academy

Teen Large Group - Lyrical #273 "Carpe Diem" Synergy Academy

Teen Line #266 "Blue" The Artist Collective

Teen - Production #270 "Older" The Artist Collective

Senior Solo - Jazz #137 "Fallin'" The Dance Factory #136 "Heart" Synergy Academy
#135 "You Don't Own Me" The 

Dance Factory

Senior Solo - Tap
#141 "Reverie" Rhythm and Shoes Dance 

Studio

Senior Solo - Contemporary #156 "Frostbitten" The Artist Collective #159.1 "Spellbound" The Dance Factory
#143 "Radiator" The Artist 

Collective
#153 "Infinite Love" Pacific Dance #151 "Grey" The Artist Collective

Senior Solo - Lyrical #164 "Start Again" The Artist Collective
#163 "Unchained Melody" Synergy 

Academy
#161 "Lost in the Moment" 

Synergy Academy

Senior Solo - Musical Theater #167 "Love Sick" Dance Illusion

Senior Solo - Open #167.1 "Slow Down" The Moxie Movement

Senior Duet/Trio - Hip Hop #251 "Pink Friday" The Dance Factory

Senior Duet/Trio - Contemporary 
#252 "Everything Evaporate" The Dance 

Factory

Senior Duet/Trio - Lyrical #277 "Our Journey" Dance Illusion

Senior Duet/Trio - Open
#261 "Welcome to the Jungle" The Dance 

Factory

Senior Small Group - Jazz #265 "Misunderstood" The Dance Factory

Senior Small Group - Hip Hop #271 "School Days" The Dance Factory

Senior Small Group - Contemporary #275 "Destinations" The Dance Factory

Senior Small Group - Open #278 "Change" The Artist Collective

Senior Small Group - Lyrical #285 "In the End" Pacific Dance

Senior Large Group - Contemporary #283 "Fiction Not Fact" The Artist Collective

Top Overall Mini Solo Top Overall Mini Small Group

1st
#185 "Fix My Crown" Synergy Academy #172 "L-O-V-E" The Artist Collective

2nd
#173 "Spoonful of Sugar" Synergy Academy #189 :"Home" The Artist Collective

3rd
#183 "Wonderful World" The Artist Collective #179 "I'm Blue" Synergy Academy

4th
#174 "Old TIme Rock and Roll" Synergy 

Academy

5th
#175 "I Will Survive" The Moxie Movement

Top Overall Junior Solo Top Overall Junior Duet/Trio Top Overall Junior Small Group Top Overall Junior Large Group

1st
#21 "Suspicion" The Moxie Movement

#199 "Girlfriend in a Coma" Synergy 
Academy

#212 "Support Group" Synergy 
Academy

#224 "It Takes Scoop" Step by 
Step Dance

2nd
#18 "Motomami" Studio X Dance Complex

#201 "Make A Sound" PAVE School of 
the Arts

#210 "Le Freak" The Moxie 
Movement

#225 "The Wisp Sings" The Moxie 
Movement

3rd
#43 "The Sound of Silence" The Moxie 

Movement
#203 "Welcome to the Jungle" The 

Moxie Movement
#220 "Hallelujah" The Moxie 

Movement
#226 "Indestructible" PAVE School 

of the Arts

4th
#22 "Summertime" PAVE School of the Arts

#194 "Fashionista" Pavlova Dance 
Studio

#209 "100 Ways" Synergy 
Academy

5th
#26 "Voyage" Synergy Academy

#200 "Heads and Tails" The Artist 
Collective

#217 "Pure Water" The Artist 
Collective

6th
#4 "Debut" The Moxie Movement

7th
#16 "Make You Look" PAVE School of the 

Arts

8th
#15 "Queen Bee" Pavlova Dance Studio

9th
#46 "Yet" PAVE School of the Arts

10th
#28 "Million Years Ago" The Moxie 

Movement

Top Overall Pre-Teen Solo Top Overall Pre-Teen Duet/Trio Top Overall Pre-Teen Small Group Top Overall Pre-Teen Large Group Top Overall Pre-Teen Line/Prod

1st
#106 "Witch" 4PM Dance #234 "Me and the Devil" 4PM Dance #253 "Us" Synergy Academy

#262 "Assassin in Love" Synergy 
Academy

#230 "You Wish" Synergy Academy

2nd
#69 "Boombastic" Synergy Academy

#237 "Hide and Seek" Synergy 
Academy

#248 "Salem" Synergy Academy

3rd
#89 "Listening Hour" 4PM Dance #238 "Rotate" Synergy Academy #239 "Calling" Step By Step Dance



4th
#70 "Love in Portofino" PAVE School of the 

Arts

5th
#94 "Heavenly Bodies" PAVE School of the 

Arts

Top Overall Teen Solo Top Overall Teen Duet/Trio Group Top Overall Teen Small Group Top Overall Teen Large Group Top Overall Teen Line/Prod

1st
#134 "Bitter Earth" PAVE School of the Arts #236 "Is That Alright" Synergy Academy

#260 "The Chain" Synergy 
Academy

#269 "Mad Max" Synergy 
Academy

#270 "Older" The Artist Collective

2nd
#125 "Station" The Artist Collective

#263 "Here Life is Beautiful" The 
Artist Collective

#273 "Carpe Diem" Synergy 
Academy

3rd
#113 "See if for yourself" Pacific Dance

#247 "Easy Come Easy Go" The 
Artist Collective

#268 "Everybody Talks" Step By 
Step Dance

4th
#118 "It will always be you" The Artist 

Collective
#258 "Remember" The Artist 

Collective

5th
#132 "Not Enough" Synergy Academy

#259 "When I was older" Step By 
Step Dance

Top Overall Senior Solo Top Overall Senior Duo/Trio Top Overall Senior Small Group Top Overall Senior Large Group

1st
#167.1 "Slow Down" The Moxie Movement #277 "Our Journey" Dance Illusion

#275 "Destinations" The Dance 
Factory

#283 "Fiction Not Fact" The Artist 
Collective

2nd
#156 "Frostbitten" The Artist Collective #251 "Pink Friday" The Dance Factory #285 "In The End" Pacific Dance

3rd
#137 "Fallen" The Dance Factory

#252 "Everything Evaporate" The 
Dance Factory

#279 "Little Bit" The Dance Factory

4th
#159.1 "Spellbound" The Dance Factory #280 "Stimulation" Pacific Dance

5th
#141 "Reverie" Rhythm and Shoes Dance 

Studio
#278 "Change" The Artist 

Collective

Saturday 1st Awards 
Judge's Choice Judge's Choice Judge's Choice

#201 "Make a Sound" PAVE School of 
the Arts

#218 "Y2K" Rize All #208 "Lean on Me" Wanna Dance

Best Costume Oustanding Choreography Most Entertaining

#190 "Find Your Way Back" Wanna 
Dance

#210 "Le Freak" The Moxie Movement #229 "Squad" Pavlova Dance Studio

Saturday 2nd Awards 

Judge's Choice Judge's Choice Judge's Choice

#286 "Twice" The Moxie Movement #254 "Morpheus" The Artist Collective #239 "Calling" Step by Step Dance"

Best Costume Oustanding Choreography Most Entertaining

#241 "Step by Step" Wanna Dance #234 "Me and the Devil" 4PM Dance #276 "Pep Rally" Step by Step Dance

#248 "Salem" Synergy Academy

SCHOLARSHIPS

MINI:

HDJ SINGLE CITY SCHOLARSHIP I AM THE JAM SCHOLARSHIP

Madison McCann Synergy Academy London Heninger Synergy Academy

Reese Shapiro The Artist Collective Kaleeya Heugly Synergy Academy

Candie Cohen The Moxie Movement Louisa Seki The Artist Collective

NATIONALS

Shahrzad Asadi Pavlova Dance Studio 

Maria Julieta Camarena Pavlova Dance Studio 

Charlie Boles The Dance Factory 

Shayna Goldenberg Wanna Dance

JUNIOR:

HDJ SINGLE CITY SCHOLARSHIP I AM THE JAM SCHOLARSHIP

Brexlee Garner Synergy Academy Alexa Paul The Moxie Movement

Lily Geiger The Artist Collective Leighton Pando Synergy Academy

Kassidy Luong The Moxie Movement Braxy Montana Studio X Dance Complex

Aubrey Davis 4PM Dance Delany Blum PAVE School Of The Arts

Adrielle Gonzalez Pavlova Dance Studio Talia Donaldson The Moxie Movement

Ember Miller Dance Illusion Camille Mullick PAVE School Of The Arts

Addison Carter-Witten JDI Dance Company Adalyn Buchanon PAVE School Of The Arts

Vivienne Tolentino PAVE School Of The Arts

NATIONALS LA AGENCY 

Emery Voorhies Synergy Academy Braxy Montana Studio X Dance Complex

Charli Beckstead Synergy Academy Talia Donaldson The Moxie Movement

Juliana Burton PAVE School Of The Arts Teagan Sommerville Synergy Academy

Brexlee Fife Synergy Academy Alexa Paul The Moxie Movement

Della Morris Synergy Academy

Teagan Sommerville Synergy Academy

Rozlyn Mya Nonog Rize All

PRE-TEEN:

HDJ SINGLE CITY SCHOLARSHIP I AM THE JAM SCHOLARSHIP

Valentina Joaquin The Artist Collective Adelynn Muesse 4PM Dance

Oakley Ericson Synergy Academy Mia Stobbe Synergy Academy

London Kaneen Synergy Academy Ava Cuker PAVE School Of The Arts

Brooke  Kacerek La Bella Dance Co Autumn Anderson PAVE School Of The Arts

Lily Voorhies Synergy Academy Maya Riley Step By Step Dance

Nora Aminlari PAVE School Of The Arts Jaden Gonzalez 4PM Dance

Hayden Goebel PAVE School Of The Arts Emma Santillan Pavlova Dance Studio

Kennady Peterson PAVE School Of The Arts Emma Mackay PAVE School Of The Arts

Skylar Moody Dance Republic



NATIONALS LA AGENCY 

Isaiah Wang The Moxie Movement Joya Garner Pave School of the Arts

Hadley Mcginty The Moxie Movement Jaden Gonzalez 4PM Dance

Joya Garner PAVE School Of The Arts Adelynn Muesse 4PM Dance

Addison Sebelius PAVE School Of The Arts

Aria Tashman Wanna Dance

Scarlett Dorion Synergy Academy

Gwen Linford Synergy Academy

Tatum Kubacki PAVE School Of The Arts

TEEN:

HDJ SINGLE CITY SCHOLARSHIP I AM THE JAM SCHOLARSHIP

Mckinsley Ericson Synergy Academy Layla Laiken The Artist Collective

Alexis Maxfield Synergy Academy Devi Joy The Dance Factory

Hadley Sommer Synergy Academy Ambree Maio Synergy Academy

Izzy Berman The Artist Collective Ella Kissel Pacific Dance

June Steele The Artist Collective Simon Liszt The Artist Collective

NATIONALS LA Agency

Lilah Barnavon The Artist Collective Kaylee Baldwin PAVE School Of The Arts

Tessa Breinholt Synergy Academy

Amelia Haggin Synergy Academy

Amira Mccoy The Artist Collective

Chloe Cohen The Moxie Movement

Breece Hall Applause Studios

SENIOR:

HDJ SINGLE CITY SCHOLARSHIP I AM THE JAM SCHOLARSHIP

Eden Liszt The Artist Collective Emelia Walker The Moxie Movement

Presley Alferos The Dance Factory Leah Nelson The Artist Collective

Leah Sachs The Dance Factory Lilly Strug The Artist Collective

Kaia Tsark Dance Republic Marli English Rhythm and Shoes Dance Studio

Julia Paini The Movement Center Kayten Olsen Infinity Dance Studio

NATIONALS Millennium Dance Complex

Vivianne Margate The Dance Factory Brooklyn Arreguin JDI Dance Company

Julia Fox The Dance Factory

Cora Johnson Synergy Academy LA AGENCY 

Olivia Morris Synergy Academy Emelia Walker The Moxie Movement

SPECIALTY SCHOLARSHIPS: HDJ NATIONALS

Junior:

Abigail Galang - Rize All Zoey Smith - PAVE School of the Arts Liliana Mendoza - The Dance Factory

Nicole Samia - The Dance Factory Irene Lauro - The Dance Factory
Sophia Monje - The Moxie 

Movement

Nikka Inalou - The Moxie 
Movement

Yarianna Navarro - Pavlova Dance Studio

Pre-Teen:

Ella Stern - The Artist Collective Savanah Alvarado - The Dance Factory Lyla Martin - The House

Ana Escandon - Pavlova Dance 
Studio

Martina Lujan - Pavlova Dance Studio Ariella Truong - 4pm Dance

Tianna Leone - Pave School of the 
Arts

Aria Rosselli - The Dance Factory Arella Goldenberg - Wanna Dance

Teen:

Ayanna Bell - The Dance Factory Scarlett Blanco - Step By Step Mackenzie Wun - The Dance Factory

Carmen Lopex - Pavlova Dance 
Studio

Sky White - The Moxie Movement Kennedy Bass - Step By Step Dance

Audrey Akers - Pave School of the 
Arts

Ella Keenaghan - Step By Step Maddi Joaquin - The Artist Collective

Senior:

Morgan Rock - Elektro Dance 
Academy

Mia Canosa- Carr - The Dance Factory
Marina Allen - Aspire Dance 

Academy

Camila Long - The Dance Factory Beeta Barkhordar - The Moxie Movement Bailee Hill - The Movie Movement

Sophie Smeeton - The Artist 
Collective

Ava Kissel - Pacific Dance Alex Mafrice - The Artist Collective


